1

8

25

[Commendation for the North of Market Planning Coalition]

Resolution commending the North of Market Planning Coalition for 25 years of advocacy for the diverse North of Market community.

WHEREAS, The North of Market Planning Coalition (NOMPC) was created out of a series of neighborhood planning meetings by many local residents and social workers in 1979; and,

WHEREAS, The NOMPC organizers created a strategic plan outlining conditions, goals, and strategies for improving and preserving the quality of life in the Tenderloin; and,

WHEREAS, By engaging non-profit developers and foundation contributors, NOMPC help established a productive and strong coalition for affordable housing development in their neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS, NOMPC established ties with housing developers, local residents, City government, and commercial developers to improve the social production capacity of the Tenderloin and help create a more stable neighborhood infrastructure; and,

WHEREAS, NOMPC have advocated for the diverse communities in the neighborhood from small merchants to tenants of SRO's; and,

WHEREAS, The accomplishments of the NOMPC have ranged from assisting in the establishment of a new Police District and station in the Tenderloin to the creation of the 201 Turk St and 111 Jones St housing projects; and,

WHEREAS, On October 17, 2002 NOMPC will be holding an event to celebrate their 25th Anniversary; now therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the North of Market Planning Coalition for 25 years of advocacy and service to the North of Market community.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021698	Date Passed:
Resolution commending the North of Market Planning Coalition for 25 years of advocacy for the diverse North of Market community.		
October 15, 200	Ayes: 9 - Amı	ervisors — ADOPTED miano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Yee cGoldrick, Sandoval
	File No. 021698	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 15, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	OCT 2 5 2002	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved